STAMAE

ECO
WEEDKILLER

Varaosakirja
Spare parts book
Ersatzteilbuch

PRO10 & PRO20 DUAL

GMR maskiner a/s
Saturnvej 17
DK-8700 Horsens

GMRE T ok
AV,
Care for the ground WVE Y EIR




Sisallys / Content / Inhalt

STAMAE

KV13081 -Varustelu suojapellit / Assembly cover plates / Montageabdeckplatten........ccccoceecevvirvirnienienenne. 4
KV12357 - Varustelu runko / Frame assembly / Montagerahmen. ...........coccocevevenenenenennennceeeeeeeseeseenen 9
KV13100 -Ohjaussahko / Control box / KONtrollKasten .........c.ceeeererinieiienienienienieneneseseetetessessessessesseens 11
KV13157 - Metalliosat runko / Metal parts frame / Metallteile Rahmen..........cccevevenenenineeeceeceeeenn, 12
KV12937 - Kokoonpano vesilinja / Assembly water line / Montagewasserleitung ........ccocevveveerverveeneeniennenn 13
KV12935 - Korkeapainelinja / High pressure line / Hochdruckleitung..........cocceoveievenineninnnnineeeeiene 14
KV12931 - Imulinja2 / Suction line 2 / SQUEIEITUNG 2 .....eeviieriiniinieninineeteteterestesie e sve s ess e esne s eseanes 17
KV12933 - Paluulinja 2 / Return lin@ 2 / RUCKIEITUNG 2.....c.ueiiiiiiiiiiiniieeeeteetestenesieee ettt 18
KV12845 - Varustelu boiler 1 / Assembly boiler 1 / Montagekessel 1l .......ocovvevevinenenenienienieneeieneenienieneenne 19
KV12361 -Varustelu boiler 2 / Assembly boiler 2 / Montagekessel 2........cocoveieveneneneneneneneneeeeeeseeeenne 21
KV12273 - Varustelu moottori / Assembly motor / MONtagemOtor......cceeviieeenienienenenienenesessensessesseneenne 23
KV12281 = HATZ ID8I ..eeiiiiiiiiieiieceieteeee ettt et e e s e sat e e e s s ensat e e s s smsaaeeesessmneaeessssnnsanessssnnssnnesssnn 25
KV12813 - Varustelu pumppu / Assembly pump / MONtagepUMPE .....coueeeerieeeniinienienieneneseeeseessessesseneenne 26
KV12939 - Varustelu kalkinpoisto / Assembly descaling / Entkalkung der Baugruppe......cccecceceeveeeeeennene 28
KV12881 - Polttoainelinja 1 / Fuel line 1 / Kraftstoffleitung L.......cccoeveveviiierieniinienenenencseecceeeereseeseene 30
KV12929 - Polttoainelinja 2 / Fuel line 2 / KraftstoffleituUng 2.......cccoveerveririnienieiieeceeeeeee e 33
KV11765 - Varustelu vesisailio / Water tank assembly / Wassertankbaugruppe......ccoeeeeerereeeeveenieneennenns 35
KV12949 - Imulinja 1 / Suction line 1 / SQUEIEITUNG 1 .....cociiiiiiiieierienienentetet ettt sttt 37
KV12951 - Paluulinja 1 /Return line 1 / RUCKIEITUNG L....voviiiiieriiniecerereeeceet ettt sve e see e sae s seanne 39
KV13133 - Varustelu tuplas@ilioteline.......c.coeveeeririririeteiesietesesesesest ettt ettt et sttt se e 40
KV13173 - Imulinja tuplasailio / Suction line double tank / Saugleitung Doppeltank .........cccccecvevvecvervennenn. 42
KV13175 - Paluulinja tuplasailio / Return line double tank / Riicklaufleitung Doppeltank ...........ccceee.... 45
KV11851 - Varustelu letkukela / Assembly hose reel / Montageschlauchtrommel - 74” 80m..........cceevneee. 46
KV12953 - Varustelu letkukela / Assembly hose reel / Montageschlauchtrommel - 3/8” 40m..................... 47
KV11861 - Varustelu tayttovesikela / Hose reel water fill / Wasserfiillung der Schlauchtrommel............... 48
KV11829 - Letkukela / Hose reel / SChlauChaufroller........ooveeeieeeiieeeceeceeeeceeee et 49
KV12857 - Kasittelyvarsi / Treatment lance / Behandlungslanze 250mm........ccccooevenenenenenncnneeneeseeneeneenns 50
KV12955 Kasittelyvarsi / Treatment lance / Behandlungslanze 500mm - 2 ......cccoovevenenenenienienreeneeneenieneenne 51
KV12957 - Kasittelyvarsi / Treatment lance / Behandlungslanze 500mm - 1 ......cccoovevineniciiinnenenenenenenne 52
KV12863 -Painepesuvarsi / Pressure washer lance / Hochdruckreiniger Lanze........coccocevevvevceneeneenieniennenn, 53

GMR@E

Care for the ground
['stama | 'stenseALLe | Nesso | EikmR |

GMR maskiner a/s
Saturnvej 17
DK-8700 Horsens

Tel. +45 7564 3611
www.gmr.dk

MEEAES




STAMAE

Laitevalmistaja / Manufacturer / der Hersteller:

WK FINLAND OY

www.ecoweedkiller.com

Venakontie 4, 74130 lisalmi
FINLAND
Business ID: FI31531998

Varaosia varten, ota yhteytta paikalliseen jalleenmyyjaasi tai laitevalmistajaan:
For spare parts, contact your local dealer or manufacturer:

Fur Ersatzteile wenden Sie sich an lhren Handler oder Hersteller:

GMR maskiner a/s
Saturnvej 17
DK-8700 Horsens

Tel. +45 7564 3611

G M R www.gmr.dk
AV, )

Careforthe ground WVE Y EIR




STAMAE

KV13081 -Varustelu suojapellit / Assembly cover plates / Montageabdeckplatten

T [ 2 | 3 [ 1 1 | 5 7 1 8 T
\
F F
E E
D D
@ 6
B B
A Py 0% 18.1.2020 |1
KV11707 T
ECD Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision H@lso
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU SUOJAPELLIT / ASSEMBLY COVER PLATES /
MONTAGEABDECKPLATTEN m A3Er 105 e 173
GMR@ ' EEEEEEES -

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

7 j ; —— ,
QOIS BN

4



STAMARE

1 2 3 1 1 5 3 7 8 T
|
F F
E E
DETAIL ¢
SCALE 1:2
D D
| DETAIL A -
SCALE 1:5
C @
B B
DETAIL s B
SCALE 1:5
5 codeFewa P oRe 1810000 |
KV11707 st
E C D Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision H_@Iso
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU SUOJAPELLIT / ASSEMBLY COVER PLATES /
MONTAGEABDECKPLATTEN m A3E 00 [ 273
GMRE

7 [ 8 |,
Careforthe ground_____ VL8R

5



STAMARE

T 1 [ 2 [ 3 [ 3 [ 5 [ 3 7 [ 8 T
'LECJ;A Koodi / Code Kuvaus Translation ENG ! Translation GER Lis&tieto / Definition QTY.
Fl 1 Kv11711 Varustelu etupelti Front cover plate assenily Monjqot?dee%fkagl\g%ereh 1 |F
2 KV11721 V arustelu luukku Assembly hatch Montageluke 1
. 5’ KV11457 Keskipalkki Center bar Mittelleiste 1
4 KWV13126 Eriste keskipalkki Irsulation center bar Isclierung Mittelleiste 1
i3} KV11459 Takasivupelti oikea Rear side panel right hintere Seitenwand richtig 1
E 6 KWv11727 Lukko Lock Sperren 4 E
7 KV11745 Eriste takasivupelti oikea | Insulation rear side panel right Isollerung hipeTgF?BSeiTehWOhd 1
8 KWv11461 Takasivupelti vasen Rear side panel left Hintere Seitenwand links 1
9 Kv11747 Eriste takasivupelti vasen Irsulation rear side panel left eleng hiqﬁg Seliepwens R
10 KW11463 Etusivupelti oikea Frontside panel right Vorderseite seiflich rechts 1
D 11 Kv11471 Etusivupelti vasen Front side panel left Vorderseite seitlich links 1 D
12 K\v11477 Tukikaari 1 Support arch 1 StUtzbogen 1 1
13 KW117585 Eriste tukikaari 1 Insulation support arch 1 [solationsstUtzibogen 1 1
=) KV11757 Sidontalenkki Binding loop Bindungsschleife 4 L]
15 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc Mé DIN 985
16 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M10 DIN 985 10
cl 7 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUVI Hex. screw M&20 DIN 933 & |C
18 KORILAATTA Washer Mé DIN 440
L] 19 KUUSIOKOLORUUVI Méx20 DIN £912 12
20 K\W11487 Tukikaari 2 Support arch 2 StUtzoogen 2 3 ==
21 KV11759 Eriste tukikaari 2 Insulation support arch 2 IsolierstOtzbogen 2 1
22 KV11495 Takapelti Back panel ROcCkwand 1
8 23 KV11749 Eriste takapelti Irsulation back panel IsolationsrOckwand B
24 DIN 6921 LAIPPARUUVI Hex. flange screw M8x20 DIN 6921
25 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUYI Hex. screw M10x25 DIN 933
26 ALUSLAATTA Washer MI0DIN 125
27 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M8 DIN 985
A Coge oo KV 11707 o = 18,1260 A
Gunn. - Design.
E C D Name- Nimi Revisio - Revision E}@|So
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU SUOJAPELLIT / ASSEMBLY COVER PLATES /
MONTAGE ABDECKPLATTEN g AS me=a1:10 R 3/3
GMRE

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

VM

6



KV11721 - Varustelu luukku / Assembly hatch / Montageluke STAMA&

r ] 2 3 4 | 5 J 5 [ 7 | 8 T
[
F Vain PRO10 [
Only with PRO10
I Nur mit PRO10
| ‘ |
— /:/ :: 1 W |
O o I DETAIL ¢
] M SCALE 1:5
g . D
ciad
c
B
DETAIL e
A SCALE 1: 9 Tode - Koodi K\/'I _I 72] p:u\:i_;:en. 18.1.5070 A
E C 0 Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU LUUKKU / ASSEMBLY HATCH / MONTA GELUKE El@lso
7 e A3 Feea] 10 R 172
GMRE | e T

7 | 8 )
e forthe U VEISEA®

7



STAMARE

i I [ 3 7 | 5 | g 7 [ 8 T
ILEC’\)A Koodi / Code Kuvaus Translation ENG ! Translation GER Lis&tieto / Definition QTY.
1 Kv11417 Etuluukku Front hatch Frontklappe 1 |F
2 KV11453 Aluslevy homi Washer exhaust guide %Jfgﬁgﬁjgﬁfg 4
Ll B8 Kyv11455 Suojaldppd PRO10 Cover plate PRO10 Deckplatte PRO10 1
4 Kv11727 Lukko Lock Spetren 1
5 LUKKORUUVI Square neck bolt Mé&x20 DIN 603 4
6 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc Mé DIN 985 4 E
7 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M5 DIN 985 8
8 Kv11729 Sarana Hinge Scharnier 2
i 2 KORILAATTA Washer M5 DIN 9021 8 |
10 KW11733 Eristelevy 1 etukoppa Insulation 1 front hatch Isolierung 1 Frontklappe 1
11 Kv11735 Eristelevy 2 etukoppa Insulation 2 front hatch Isolierung 2 Frontklappe 2
Dl 12 Kwv12789 Kaasujousi Gas spring Gasfeder Inc. 2 x KV12791 2 |D
G G
B
A Tode - Foodi K\/] ] 72 _l Fanays- Dt 18.1.2020 A
ECOD = i
WEEDKILLER e ARUSTELU LUUKKU / ASSEMBLY HATCH / MONTAGELUKE — B0
g ASmm=e1:10 Ba 277
GMR@ ' e

Care for the ground

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

W T

8



STAMARE

KV12357 - Varustelu runko / Frame assembly / Montagerahmen

] 2 \ 3 [ 4

\ 7 8 T
F E
E E
D D
@ G
B B
A & odi Pavays -Date 94 4 2020 &
— KV12357 il
Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision ISO
WEEDKILLER 0o
VARUSTELU RUNKO / FRAME ASSEMBLY / MONTAGERAHMEN & AT Er 15 172
GMRE = o m—

7 | 5 ;
Care forthe ground_ VIEISIEARS

9



GMRE !

Care for the ground

STAMARE

[ l 3 [ 4 l 5 l 7 l
TR Kkoodi / Code Kuvaus Trarsiation ENG | Translation GER Liséifieto / Definifion Qry.
1 KW13080 Akku Battery Batterie 12V &0Ah 1
2 Kv13110 Pddvirtakytkin Main switch Hauptschalter 1
3 KW13052 Korkki dieselsdilic Diesel tank cap Dieseltankdeckel 1
4 KV13112 Kohoanturi diesel Level sensor diesel Flllstandsersor Diesel 1
S KW11395 Tiivisteprikka Sedling washer Dichtungsting 1
& KWV11379 Akkuteline Battery stand Batteriest@nder 1
7 Kv11377 Ohjausboksiteline Control boxstand Schaltkastensténder 1
8 Kv11391 Tyokalulaatikko Toolboox Werkzeugkasten 1
g KV11393 Akkukiinnike 1 Battery bracket 1 Batteriehalterung 1 2
10 KV11399 Akkukiinnike 2 Battery bracket 2 Batteriehalterung 2 2
11 Kv11369 Tayttdkaula Filling neck Halls fOllen Diesel 1
12 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUYI Hex. screw M8x20 DIN 933 8
13 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUYI Hex. screw Mé&x16 DIN 933 10
14 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUYI Hex. screw M8x16 DIN 933 2
|15 ALUSLAATTA Washer M& DIN 125 10
16 ALUSLAATTA Washer Mé DIN 125 20
17 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M8 DIN 985 10
18 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc Mé DIN 985
19 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M5 DIN 985
20 KORILAATTA Washer & DIN 440 8
21 Ristiuraruuvi Screw Méx20 DIN 7985 16
22 Ristiuraruuvi Screw M5x20 DIN 7985 4
23 DIN 9021 KORILAATTA Washer M5 DIN 9021 4
24 KUUSIOKOLORULVI Hexisockerenaniednkhec M8X30 DIN 7991 4
25 KW13100 Ohjaussdhkd Control box Kontrollkasten 1
Code - Koodi KV _l 235 7 Paivays - Date 2442020
E C D Name- Nimi R:L:nr:;. :\:;JnH o H@ISO
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU RUNKO / FRAME ASSEMBLY / MONTAGERAHMEN o A3 IE=1.0 B 272
3 4 [ 5 |

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

W T D

0



KV13100 -Ohjaussahko / Control box / Kontrollkasten

STAMAE

[ [ 3 I 4 [ 5 [ 6 [ 7 \ 8
EM | Koodi/ Code Kuvaus THERSITSHENG: | Translation GER Listitieto / Definition Qry.
1 KV13100 Ohjaussdahkd Control box Kontrollkasten 1
2 KV13014 Ohjauskortti 12V Flectric card 12V Elektrische Karte 1 x PRO10, 2x PRO20 DUAL 1-2
3 KV13179 Rele Relay Relais K2, K3, K4
B 4 KV13181 Rele Relay Relais K5, K7 ]
5 KV13183 Rele Relay Relais K1, Ké
6 KV13185 LED-paneeli LED-panel LED-panel
B> Kv13187 Sulake Fuse Sicherung E
8 KV13189 Padsulake Main fuse Hauptsicherung Kannen alla / bjfk')"d"("agf(ﬁr%"’ef/ Unter der

A Code -Koodi

—Paivays -Date A
KV13100 .
E C D Name - Nimi . . Revisio - Revision H@lso
WEEDKILLER OHJAUSSAHKO / CONTROL BOX / KONTROLLKASTEN
e A3Yee T % 171
GMR@B = =+«

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

7 1 8 ;
SO I




GMRE

Care for the ground

KV13157 - Metalliosat runko / Metal parts frame / Metallteile Rahmen

STAMARE

i [ 2 1 3 [ ) l 5 | 8 [ 7 [ 5 7
IL%A Koodi / Code Kuvaus Translation ENG ! Translation GER LisGtieto / Definition QrY.
Fl 1 K\V11343 RUNKO FRAME Grundrahmen 1 F
2 KW11365 Kansilevy Cover plate Deckplatte 1
3 Kv11367 Pohjasuoja Bottom cover Untere Abdeckung 1
4 KW11389 Kiinnityslevy boilerit Fastening plate baoilers Befestigungsplattenkessel 1T
5 KW11595 Letkukelateline Hose reel rack Schlauchaufroller 1
6 KV11583 KIINNIKE 1 FASTENER 1 Befestigung 1 1
B 7 Kv11589 KIINNIKE 2 FASTENER 2 Befestigung 2 1 |E
8 LUKKORUUY Square neck bolf M&x20 DIN 603 8
el 9 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M8 DIN 985 8
10 DIN 6921 LAIPPARUUVI Hex. flange screw M8x20 DIN 6921 8 [|]
11 DIN 6921 LAIPPARUUVI Hex. flange screw Méx16 DIN 6921 20
D D
(19
c
DETAIL o :
SCALE 1:10
Code - Koodi Paivays - Date ]8] 2020 A
KV13157
E C 0 Name- Himi Fevisio - Revision H@'ISO
WEEDKILLER METALLIOSAT RUNKO / METAL PARTS FRAME / METALLTEILE RAHMEN
e ASme=e120 Fe  1/1
2 3 4 [ 5 [ é |

=

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

W T D

2



GMR@E !

Care for the ground

STAMAE

KV12937 - Kokoonpano vesilinja / Assembly water line / Montagewasserleitung

[ 2 [ 3 [ 4 [ 5 [ 6 [ 7 [ 8 T
MEM | Koodi/ Code Kuvaus TGRS ENE: | Translation GER Liséitieto / Definition QY.
1 KV12935 Korkeapainelinja High pressure line Hochdruckleitung 1 F
2 KV12931 Imulinja 2 Suction line 2 Saugleitung 2 1
3 KV12933 Paluulinja 2 Return line 2 Riickleitung 2 1
4 KV12361 Varustelu boiler 2 Boiler 2 assembly Montage Kessel 2 Vain /fonly with/ nur mit Pro20 Dual |
5 KV12845 Varustelu boiler 1 Boiler 1 assembly Montage Kessel 1 1
E
D
G
B
p Code - Koodi Paivays -Date 7 11 .9020 A
ECD Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision H@'SO
WEEDKILLER KOKOONPANO VESILINJA / ASSEMBLY WATER LINE /
MONTAGEWASSERLEITUNG Go A3 Walmal 1) e /1
| 2 3 4 5 | 6 [

STAMA STENSBALLE | NESBO | ELKER

W[EIEO[E RN

3



STAMAE

KV12935 - Korkeapainelinja / High pressure line / Hochdruckleitung

' 1 2 [ 3 [ g } 5 [ 6 [ 7 [ 8 T
F F
E E
D D
G G
B B
A Code - Koodi Paivays -Date 7 11,2020 8
KV12935 [
E C D Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision EI@ISO
WEEDK"_LER KORKEAPAINELINJA / HIGH PRESSURE LINE / HOCHDRUCKLEITUNG
e AS¥srm T8 e 173
GMREB =

Z [ 8 |,
1

4



STAMAE

] 2 3 4 [ 5 5 7 8 T
\
F F
E '/. E
\.lJ
|| ; ’.. : L
=
D ?\. D
DETAIL A
SCALE 1:4
c @
DETAIL s
L SCALE 1:4 L
A Code -Kood Favays -0t 7 11.9070 A
K1 2235 T
E C 0 Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision El@lso
WEEDKILLER KORKEAPAINELINJA / HIGH PRESSURE LINE / HOCHDRUCKLEITUNG
e AJMeew T:5 B 273
GMRE e e

7 | ” —— |
Care forthe ground_ VIEISIEARS
1

5



STAMARE

i I [ 3 1 | 5 | g 7 [ 8 T
lLEC’\)A Koodi / Code Kuvaus Translation ENG ! Translation GER Lis&tieto / Definition QTY.
FI 1 7008 0606 Kaksoisnippa Straight adaptor Gerader Adapter BSP 3/8" M x3/8"F 2 |F
7 KWv13030 VENTTIILI VALVE Ventil 3/8', BY-PASS 1
3 56010106 Kumiterdsprikka Rubber steel washer Gummi Stahlscheibe 3/8" 74
4 7002 0606 Kaksoisnippa Straight adaptor Gerader Adapter BSP 3/8" M x 3/8" M 5 [
5 KW13032 Painemittari Pressure gauge Druckarzeige 0-250 bar, 1/4" M 2
6 KWv13088 VENTTIILI VALVE Ventil VDHT3/8 ENO 1
Bl 57 7413 0606 T-nippa T-adaptor T-Adapter BSP 3/8" Mx M x M 2 |E
8 KWV13118 LOHKO BLOCK Block 1
Lt @ 7303 0606 Kulmanippa Elbow adaptor Winkeladapter BSP 3/8" M x F 45° 1
10 5390 04 25 Putkikiinnike Pipe clamp Rohrschelle @ 25mm 1
11 KV12315 VENTTIILI VALVE Ventil V$220, 3/8" F BSP 1
D T2 7414 0606 L-nippa L-adaptor L-Adapter BSP 3/8" M x M x M 1 D
13 7008 04 06 Kaksoisnippa Straight adaptor Gerader Adapter BSP 1/4" M x3/8"F 1
14 70110404 LITIN CONNECTOR Konnektor BSP 1/4"F 1
el 1S 56010104 Kumiterdsprikka Rubber steel washer Gummi Stahlscheibe 1/4" Te=ll=]
16 7203 0606 Kulmanippa Elbow adaptor Winkeladapter BSP 3/8" M x F 90° 1
17 KWv13076 Korkeapaineletku High pressure hose Hochdruckschlauch EWK-PALUU 3 1
Cc| 18 KW13066 Korkeapaineletku High pressure hose Hochdruckschiauch EWK-PAINE 7 1 |C
19 Kv13054 Korkeapaineletku High pressure hose Hochdruckschlauch EWK-PAINE 1 1
20 Kuusioruuvi Hexscrew Méx50 DIN 961 2
B 21 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M8 DIN 985 2 [
22 KORILAATTA Washer Mé DIN 440 2
23 Kv13114 KURISTIN RESTRICTION Beschréinkung Ceramic 2,0mm x Mé 2
B 24 Kv11519 V enttiilikiinnityslevy Walve fixture assembly Venfilbefestigung 1 4
25 KW13090 Kela Coil Spule 12V, VDHT3/8 ENO 1
A Tode - Foodl K\/ _l 2935 Faays- Date 7. 11.0020 A
ECO _ &
WEEDKILLER T KORKE AP AINELINJA / HIGH PRESSURE LINE / HOCHDRUCKLEITUNG — @150
e ASume== 15 Ba  3/3
3 4 [ 5 [ é [

GMR@E !

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

W[EIE0]E N

6



STAMARE

KV12931 - Imulinja 2 / Suction line 2 / Saugleitung 2

1 [ [ 3 4 [ 5 [ é 7 [ 8
MEM | Koodi/ Code Kuvaus TFaHETBRENG | Transkation GER Liséitieto / Definition Qry.
FI 1 420108 12 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss BSP 1/2"F x 3/4" hose 1
2 5563 22 32 Letkuklemmari Hose clamp Schlauchschelle 22-32 mm 4
3 KV12907 Matalapaineletku 3 Low pressure hose 3 Niederdruckschlauch 3 HNA 20 mm, L=100 cm 1
4 KV12905 Matalapaineletku 4 Low pressure hose 4 Niederdruckschlauch 4 HNA 20mm, L=52cm 1
5 5555 44 12 X1 Pikaliitin A Quick coupling A schnelle Kopplung A BSP 3/4" F 1
6 50741212 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 19 mmx 3/4" M 1
= 7 KV12895 LOHKO BLOCK Block 2x BSP1/2'F-4xBSP 1/4"F 1
8 5C103205152 Paineilmanippa Compressed dir nipple Druckluftnippel 1/4" M 1
Ll 9 KV12913 Palloventtiili Ball valve Kugelhahn BSP 1/4"F x M 1
10 7503 00 04 TULPPA PLUG Stecker BSP 1/4" M 3
11 507408 12 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 19 mm x BSP 1/2' M 2
D 12 KV12897 Palloventiili Ball valve Kugelhahn BSP 1/2' M x F 1
13 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUVI Hex. screw Mé6x35 DIN 933 2
14 ALUSLAATTA Washer Mé DIN 125 2
6
B
§ KV12931 il UE
E C D Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision 8@50
WEEDKILLER IMULINJA 2 / SUCTION LINE 2 / SAUGLEITUNG 2
e ASeew T35 B 171
3 4 [ 5 [ 6

GMRE !

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

W[EIE0]E N

7



KV12933 - Paluulinja 2 / Return line 2 / Ruckleitung 2

STAMAE

y ! \ 3 | 4 [ 5 [ 6 [ 7 [ 8 T
MEM | Koodi/ Code Kuvaus Tiansiation ENG | Translation GER Listifieto / Definition arv.
1 4201 06 08 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss BSP 3/8"F x1/2" 1 |F
2 55631524 Letkuklemmari Hose clamp Schlauchschelle 15-24 mm 2
3 KV12909 Matalapaineletku 5 Low pressure hose 5 Niederdruckschlauch 5 HNA 12mm, L=85cm 2
4 555544 12 X1 Pikaliitin A Quick coupling A schnelle Kopplung A BSP 3/4" F | =
5 5074 12 08 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 13mm x 3/4" M 1
E
D D
C €
B
A Code -Koodi Paivays - Date ] 7 l ] 2020 A
ECD KV12933 S—
Name - Nimi . Revisio - Revision ‘H‘@BO
WEEDKILLER PALUULINJA 2 / RETURN LINE 2 / RUCKLEITUNG 2
W Aeee TS Be 11
GMR@ ° S

Care for the ground

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

W[EIE0]E N

8



STAMAE

KV12845 - Varustelu boiler 1 / Assembly boiler 1 / Montagekessel 1

= = ', ; / A g 2 Z 1
£ II“ './ f & _
v n <
QN &
: | DETAIL s
% SCALE 1:4
N
A ’ Code -Koodi Palvays -Date 3 171.2020 B
Kv] 2845 gu""n.'Dﬁslgn.

E C D Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision

WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU BOILER 1 / ASSEMBLY BOILER 1 / MONTAGEKESSEL 1 B@iso

7 % Adwme= T35 B 177
GMR@ =~ e T
g MEILIEE
[Sama | stenssaLie | nesso | ELkeR | /] %

1

9



STAMARE

i | 1 3 7 l 5 | g 7 [ 8 7
lLEgI Koodi / Code Kuvaus Translation ENG ! Translation GER LisGtieto / Definition QTY.
E KV13010 Painekytkin Pressure switch Druckschalter BSP 1/4" M 1 |F
2 KWV13008 Virtauskytkin Flow switch Durchflussschalter BSP 3/8" M x F 1
3 700208 08 Kaksoisnippa Straight adaptor Gerader Adapter BSP 1,/2" M x M 1
4 5620 2127 Kuparitiiviste Copper sedl Kupferdichtung 21x27 x1,5mm S il
5 KWV13060 Korkeapaineletku High pressure hose Hochdruckschlauch EWK-PAINE 4 1
53 KWV13056 Korkeapaineletku High pressure hose Hochdruckschlauch EWK-PAINE 2 1
£ 7 7203 0606 Kulmanippa Ellbow adaptor Winkeladapter BSP 3/8" M x F 90° 1 E
8 KV13058 Korkeapaineletku High pressure hose Hochdruckschlauch EWK-PAINE3 1
S 7090 0606 Nippa Adaptor Adapter BSP 3/8" M x M 1
10 7007 06 06 Kaksoisnippa Straight adaptor Gerader Adapter BSP 3/8"Fx F 1
1 KV13108 Temostaatti Thermostat Thermaostat Complete 1
) 12 56010104 Kumiterdsprikka Rublber steel washer Gummi Stahlscheibe 1/4" 1 )
13 LUKKORUUY I Square heck bolt M&X20 DIN 603 4
14 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUYI Hex. screw Méx16 DIN 933 4
L1 15 ALUSLAATTA Washer Mé DIN 125 8| |
16 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc Mé DIN 985 8
17 KV11453 Aluslevy homni Washer exhaust guide s 4
SE DIN 6921 LAIPPARUUVI Hex. flange screw M8x20 DIN 6921 3 [
19 KW11443 Savuohjuri 1 Bxhaust guide 1 AUpUfffiihrung 1 1
L{ 20 KW11445 Savuohjuri 2 Exhaust guide 2 AUpUffihrung 2 1
21 KV11433 Kaulus savuohjuri Flange exhaust guide Flansch AuspufffOhrung Boiler 1 1 lii
B B
A Tode - Foodi Favays- 0ate 3.11.0000 A
cisis ) KV12845 Foe e
WEEDKILLER o ARUSTELU BOILER 1 / ASSEMBLY BOILER 1 / MONTAGEKESSEL 1 'iem' — B@so
e ASum=e1:10 R 2/2)
GMR@ ' T

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

W[EIE0]E N

0



STAMAE

KV12361 -Varustelu boiler 2 / Assembly boiler 2 / Montagekessel 2

]
F
E
\
D
G
B
A Code - Kood Favays -0t 5.5 9020
KV12361 kv
JHak
Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision H‘@ISO
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU BOILER 2 / ASSEMBLY BOILER 2 / MONTAGEKESSEL 2
b S A3¥me= 15 172
GMR@E =S

7 T - — ;
Careforthe ground VIEIEARS
21




STAMARE

I I 3 4 I 5 I ¢ 7 I
Koodi / Code Kuvaus Translation ENG | Translation GER LisGtieto / Definition
1 KW13002 Boileri Boiler Kessel 20 Itr, 12V
2 KWV13062 Korkeapaineletku High pressure hose Hochdruckschlauch EWK-PAINES
3 7090 06 06 Nippa Adaptor Adapter BSP 3/8" M x M
4 7007 06 06 Kaksoisnippa Straight adaptor Gerader Adapter BSP 3/8"Fx F
5 KW13008 Virtauskytkin Flow switch Durchflussschalter BSP 3/8" M x F
6 Kv13010 Painekytkin Pressure switch Druckschalter BSP 1/4" M
7 5601 0104 Kumiterdsprikka Rubber steel washer Gummi Stahlscheibbe 1/4
8 KV13056 Korkeapaineletku High pressure hose Hochdruckschlauch EWK-PAINE 2
9 700208 08 Kaksoisnippa Straight adaptor Gerader Adapter BSP 172" M x M
10 5620 2127 Kuparitiiviste Copper sedl Kupferdichtung 21 x27 x1,5mm
KW13064 Korkeapaineletku High pressure hose Hochdruckschlauch EWK-PAINE &
KW13108 Termostaatti Thermostat Thermaostat Complete
LUKKORUUYI Square neck bolf Méx20 DIN 603
K\V11453 Aluslevy homi Washer exhaust guide %Jggﬁgﬁjhﬁﬁf;
LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc Mé DIN 985
DIN 933 KUUSIORUUYI Hex.screw Méx16 DIN 933
ALUSLAATTA Washer Mé DIN 125
Kv11449 Kaulus savuohjur Flange exhaust guide Flarsch Auspufffiihrung Boiler 2
Kv11443 Savuohjuri 1 Exhaust guide 1 AspUfffihrung 1
Kv11445 Savuohjuri 2 Exhaust guide 2 AUpUFffohrung 2
DIN 6921 LAIPPARUUVI Hex. flange screw MBx20 DIN 6921
B B
A Code - Koodi K\/ _I 236 _l Eéivéys- T 9.5.0000 A
ECO T ok
WEEDKILLER "1 VARUSTELU BOILER 2 / ASSEMBLY BOILER 2 / MONTAGEKESSEL 2 — @10
o AS me=e=100 Ba  2/2

GMR | 1 5 3 7 | 5 | ; |

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

VE eI

2



STAMARE

KV12273 - Varustelu moottori / Assembly motor / Montagemotor

=1
F F
E E
D D
e &
B B
DETAIL e
] SCALE 1:5
A Code -Koodi Favays -0 19.1.9070 A
E C 0 Kv .I 22 73 uunn. - Design.
Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision H@mo
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU MOOTTORI/ ASSEMBLY MOTOR / MONTAGE MOTOR
B A3 10 b 172
GMREB '~ =

7 1 R ;
e forthe U VEISEA®
2

3



GMR@E !

Care for the ground

STAMARE

[ I 4 I 5 l 8 7 [ 8
lL%A Koodi / Code Kuvaus Translation ENG | Translation GER Lis&tieto / Definition QY.

1 KWv12305 Tdrinderistin Vibrafion damper StoBd&mpfer 4
2 KV12307 Joustoputki Flex pipe Flexrohr 1
3 KW12309 Pakoputken klemmari Clamp exhaust pipe Auspuffrohr festklermmen 2
4 KWw11553 Ohjurilevy Guide plate FOhrungsplatte 1
5 KV11555 Kiinnityspeti Mounting bed Montagebe ft 1
6 KV11569 Suojalevy laturi Cover plate alternator Abdeckplattengenerator 1
7 KW12281 MOOTTORI MOTOR Motor HATZ 1D-81 1
8 KWV13082 PAKOPUTKI EXHAUST PIPE Auspuffrohr 90° ELBOW 1
Bt KWv11497 Savukanava moottori BExhaust guide motor AbgasfOhrungsmotor 1
10 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUVI Hex. screw M12x20 DIN 933 4
11 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUVI Hex. screw M12x40 DIN 933 4
12 Nord-lock lukituslaatta Nord Lock locking plate Nord Lock Verriegelungsplatte NL12 8
i) DIN 933 KUUSIORUUVI Hex. screw M&x20 DIN 933 1"
14 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUVI Hex. screw M8x16 DIN 933 9

|15 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M8 DIN 985 J7 |
16 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M12 DIN 985 4
17 Kv11511 Ohjurikanava Guide funnel FOhrungstichter 1
18 KV11529 KAULUS COLLAR Kragen 1
19 KV11531 limaohjuri Air guide LuftfUhrung 1
20 Kv11533 Vdlihormi Middle flue Mittlerer Kamin 1
21 KV11535 Vdlihormi 2 Middle flue 2 Mittlerer Kamin 2 1
22 DIN 9021 KORILAATTA Washer M8 DIN 9021 2
23 701908 22 Kaksoisnippa Straight adaptor Gerader Adapter M22x1,5 x BSP 1/2" M 1
24 562021 27 Kuparitiiviste Copperseal Kupferdichtung 21 x27 x1,5mm 1
25 4203 08 06 Letkukara Hose fitfing Schlauchanschluss BSP 1/2" F x 3/8" hose 90° 1
26 4202 06 08 Letkukara Hose fitfing Schlauchanschluss BSP 3/8" Fx3/8" 1
27 KV12925 LETKU HOSE Schiauch Motor oil, 10 mm, =75 cm 1
28 55610013 Letkuklemmari Hose clamp Schlauchschelle 13 mm 2
29 7502 00 06 Hattu Hat Hut G3/8" M 1
30 KW13306 Vdliprikka Spacer Abstandshalter 4

Code - Koodi Paivays - Date 1 9 1 2020
_— KV12273 el
Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision 6@450
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU MOOTTORI/ ASSEMBLY MOTOR / MONTAGE MOTOR — - —
S ASue==1:10 Ba  2/2
3 4 [ 5 [ [ [ 7 8

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

W T

4



KV12281 - Hatz 1D81

STAMAE

; | \ 3 4 | 5 [ 7 1 8 T
MEM | Koodi/ Code Kuvaus TERSETBHENG | Translation GER Liséitieto / Definition QTy.
1 KV12277 MOOTTORI MOTOR Motor HATZ 1D-81 1 |F
2 KV12279 limansuodatin Ailr filter Luftfilter HATZ 10-81 1
3 KV12283 Ventiilikopan tiiviste valve cover gasket Ventildeckeldichtung HATZ 10-81 1
4 KV12285 Oliynsuodatin Oil filter Offitter HATZ 1D-81 1 [
5 KV13224 Kierrossadatosolenoidi RPM solenoid Drehzahlmagnet HATZ 1D-81 1
E
D D
C G
B
A Code-Koodi Favays -Date 99 3.9070 A
ECD KV] 228] mJHGk @
Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision H 1SO
WEEDKILLER HATZ 1081
W ASEee TS Re 11
GMR@ e *

Care for the ground

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

l g &
EI&EAR

5



STAMARE

KV12813 - Varustelu pumppu / Assembly pump / Montagepumpe

] 7 [ 3 [ 2 { 5 \ 5 { 7 [ 8 T
\

F F
E E
D D

n DETAIL A |

SCALE 1:2
e i &
o / g
B M B
A Code - Koodi Paivays - Date 3.11.2020 A
KV12813 e
E C D Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision H@ ISO
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU PUMPPU / ASSEMBLY PUMP / MONTAGEPUMPE
m A EE 15 [ 179
GMREB = = = e

7 | - —— !
Care forthe ground_ VIEISIEARS
2

6



GMRE !

Care for the ground

STAMARE

[ | 3 3 | 5 [ 3 7 [ 8 T
'L%A Koodi / Code Kuvaus Translation ENG | Translation GER Lis&tieto / Definition QY.
FI 1 Kv11561 Pumpun kiinnityspeti Mounting bed pump Bettbettpumpe montieren T |F
2 LUKKORUUV | Square neck bolt M10x40 DIN 603 2
3 LUKKORUUYI Square neck bolt M10x25 DIN 603 2
4 Silmdruuvi Eye bolt M10x100 DIN 444 2 ]
5 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M10 DIN 985 8
6 ALUSLAATTA Washer M10 DIN 125 6
E 7 ALUSLAATTA Washer M8 DIN 125 5 |F
8 Kv11567 Vdlilevy Mid plate 1
Ly @ Kv13116 Akselisuoja Ade cover Achsabdeckung 1
10 Kwv12287 PUMPPU PUMP Pumpe CAT5CP5120 1
11 KWv12303 HIHNA BELT Riemen 1
ol 12 KWv12291 HIHNAPYORA BELT PULLEY Riemenscheibe Hatz ' Ip
13 KWv12293 HIHNAPYORA BELT PULLEY Riemenscheibe Cat 1
14 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUYI Hex. screw M8x50 DIN 933
L1 15 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUYI Hex. screw M8x20 DIN 933 Qo]
16 KORILAATTA Washer M8 DIN 440
17 7505 0006 TULPPA PLUG Stecker NPTF 3/8" 1
C| 18 75050008 TULPPA PLUG Stecker NPTF 1/2" 1T |C
19 7022 08 08 Kaksoisnippa Straight adaptor Gerader Adapter BSP 1/2" M x NPTF 1/2' M 1
20 7022 0606 Kaksoisnippa Straight adaptor Gerader Adapter BSP 3/8" M x NPTF 3/8' M 1
21 7204 0404 Kulmanippa Elbow adaptor Winkeladapter 1/4" Mx 1/4"M ADJ. 1 ==
22 4201 04 06 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss BSP 1/4' M x3/8" 1
23 4202 06 06 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss BSP 3/8" Fx 3/8" 1
B 24 7502 0006 Hattu Hat Hut G3/8" M 1 B
25 Kv12923 LETKU HOSE Schlauch Pump oil, 10mm, L=75 cm 1
{ 26 55610013 Letkuklemmari Hose clamp Schiauchschelle 13 mm 2
27 Kv11539 Hihnak otelo Belt cover Gulrtelabdeckung 1
28 Nord-lock lukituslaatta Nord Lock locking plate  |Nord Lock Verriegelungsplatte NL& 4
A Code - Koodi KV _I 28 _l 3 I;éivéys- Bte 3.11.2020 A
ECO ~
WEEDKILLER T ARUSTELU PUMPPU / ASSEMBLY PUMP / MONTAGEPUMPE — g@1so
e ASmg=s 15 Ba 2/2
3 4 [ 5 [ é [

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

W[EIEO[E RN

7



STAMAE

KV12939 - Varustelu kalkinpoisto / Assembly descaling / Entkalkung der Baugruppe

| 6 [ 7 | 8 T

B
DETAIL a
SCALE 1:2
A Code -Koodi Favays -0 19.]11.2020 A
Kv] 2939 uunn. - Design.
ECD Name - Nimi Revisi Revis';]nHOk ‘H@BO
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU KALKINPOISTO / ASSEMBLY DESCALING /
ENTKALKUNG DER BAUGRUPPE B A3Emr 15 b 172
GMRE =~ = o e

Care for the ground

7 | 8 |Sheet —I
CISEAE
()
2

8




STAMARE

i I | 3 7 I 5 [ I 8 T
l&%/‘ Koodi / Code Kuvaus Translation ENG ! Translation GER Lis&tieto / Definition QTY.
Filo1 KV11397 TELINE RACK Gestell 1 |F
2 KW13092 Annostelupumppu Dosing pump 1
& KW12893 LETKU HOSE Schlauch Descaling, 4x1mm, =130 cm 1

4 Kv12891 LdpivientiholkKi Cable gland Kabelverschraubung M16x1,5 mm, &10mm I [
5 KW13044 SAILG TANK Tank Descaling, 2L 1
& Kv12913 Palloventtiili Ball valve Kugelhahn BSP 1/4" Fx M 1
E 7 50710402 Supistushippa Adaptor Adapter BSP 1/4" Mx1/8"F 1 £
8 KW13094 Takaiskuventtiili Non-return valve ROckschlagventil 1
L @ KV12915 LETKU HOSE Schlauch Descaling, 4x1 mm, L=155¢cm 1
10 Kv11757 Sidontalenkki Binding loop Bindungsschleife 1
11 Kv12941 KIINNIKE FASTENER Befestigung 1
D 12 KW12943 Kiinnityskumi Mounting rublber Gummi montieren 1 D
13 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUYI Hex. screw Méx16 DIN 933 2
14 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUYI Hex. screw Méx30 DIN 933 1
51 I LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc Mé DIN 985 Gl
16 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M4 DIN 985 2
17 KORILAATTA Washer Mé DIN 440 2
Cc| 18 LUKKORUUY | Square neck bolf Méx20 DIN 603 3 |C
19 DIN 9021 KORILAATTA Washer 45 DIN 9021 2
20 Ristiuraruuvi Screw M4x20 DIN 7985 2
B B
A Tode - Foodi Farvays- Date 19.11.2020 A
KV12939 el
E C D Name- Nimi [Revisio - Revision H@|SO
WEEDKILLER V ARUSTELU KALKINPOISTO / ASSEMBLY DESCALING /
ENTKALKUNG DER BAUGRUPPE G A ugee 15 Ba 277
3 4 [ 5 é

GMR@E !

Care for the ground

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

W[EIE0]E N

9



STAMAE

KV12881 - Polttoainelinja 1 / Fuel line 1 / Kraftstoffleitung 1

] [ 1 [ 5 [ 3 [ 7 8 T
|
F F
E E
D D
N DETAIL s 1
SCALE 1:2
G €
B B
| DETAIL ¢ |
SCALE 1:2
A Code - Koodi Paivays -Date 6.11.2020 A
DETAIL KV12881 L
SCALE 1:5 ECD Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision H@ISO
WEEDKILLER POLTTOAINELINJA 1 / FUEL LINE 1 / KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNG 1
y S ASEE=TTS b 173
GMRE e

Care for the ground

7 1  — !
3

0



STAMARE

i 1 2 [ 3 7] [ 5 3 | 7 [ g T
|
F F
E E
D D
c c
B B
A Tode - Foodi Favays- Date §.11.0020 A
E CD Kv .I 288 ‘] LR, - BESIgnJHQk
Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision E@ISO
WEEDKILLER POLTTOAINELINJA 1 / FUEL LINE 1 / KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNG 1
7 S ASus== 17 Ra  2/3
GMRE

7 ] - !
Core forthe goud EIREAE
31




GMR@E !

Care for the ground

STAMARE

[ [ 3 3 [ 5 [ 7 [ 8 i
TR Koodi / Code Kuvaus Transiation ENG | Transiation GER Liséitieto / Definition Qry.
1 Kyv12289 Polttoainesuodatin Fuel filter Kraftstofffilter Hatz 1 |F
2 4203 04 04 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschliuss 90° BSP 1/4" Fx1/4" 2
3 4280 01 06 Banjopuliti Banjo bolt Banjo Bolzen 3/8" 2
4 4280 06 06 Banjoliitin Banjo Adaptor Banjo Adapter Banjo 3/8" x3/8" hose T
5 5620 17 22 Kuparitiiviste Copper sedl Kupferdichtung 17 x22 x 1,5 mm 4
6 Kv12815 Polttodineletku Fuel hose Treibstoffschlauch 7.5mm - HATZ 1, L=170cm 1
7 Kv12817 Polttodineletku Fuel hose Treibstoffschlauch 7.5 mm- HATZ 2, L=40cm 1 =
8 Kv12819 Polttoaineletku Fuel hose Treibstoffschlauch é mm - HATZ 3, L=90cm |
Ly @ 55610013 Letkuklemmari Hose clamp Schlauchschelle 13 mm 12
10 4280 06 04 Banjoliitin Banjo adapter Banjo Adapter Banjo 3/8"x 1/4" hose 1
11 KvV12317 Polttoainesuodatin Fuel filter Kraftstofffilter 6/8 mm 1
12 Kwv12839 Polttoaineletku 3 Fuel hose 3 Treibstoffschlauch 3 émm - BOILER 1, L=105Ccm 1 D
13 KW12835 Putkikiinnike Pipe clamp Rohrschelle STAUFF 430-30 1
14 K\v12841 Polttoaineletku 1 Fuel hose 1 Treibstoffschlauch 1 &mm- BOILER 1, L=170cm 1
|15 Kv12843 Polttodineletku 2 Fuel hose 2 Treibstoffschlauch 2 émm - BOILER 1, L=160Ccm ==
c
B
Code - Koodi K\/ _l 288 _I |;éivéys- Date 6] ]2020 A
ECO e Al T
WEEDKILLER POLTTOAINELINJA 1 / FUEL LINE 1 / KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNG 1 E}@lso
B AJum=e1:10 pum  3/9
3 4 | 5 l

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

EISER

2



o . . STAMA@®
KV12929 - Polttoainelinja 2 / Fuel line 2 / Kraftstoffleitung 2

7 =1
F [
E E
D D
s DETAIL s L
SCALE 1:2
C (G
B B
| DETAIL ¢ i
SCALE 1:2
A ode R Py oRe g 112000 |
DETAIL KV12929 L
SCALE 1:5 ECD Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision H@ISO
WEEDKILLER POLTTOAINELINJA 2 / FUEL LINE 2 / KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNG 2
7 e ASeE=T) e 172
G M R L ] 7 3 7 | 5 | § |

Care for the ground

7 [ 8 |,
SO I
-
3

3




GMR@E !

Care for the ground

STAMARE

| [ 3 2 [ 5 [ z 7 [ 8 T
A Koodi / Code Kuvaus THIASIGHGHENG | Translation GER Lisétieto / Definition Qry.
1 4203 04 04 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 90° BSP 1/4" Fx1/4" T |F
2 4280 01 06 Banjopuliti Banjo bolt Banjo Bolzen 3/8" 1
3 5620 17 22 Kuparitiiviste Copper sedl Kupferdichtung 17 x22 x1,5 mm 2
4 KV12851 Polttodineletku 2 Fuel hose 2 Treibstoffschiauch 2 &mm- BOILER 2, L=130cm T “[i7
45) KW12853 Polttodineletku 3 Fuel hose 3 Treibstoffschlauch 3 & mm - BOILER 2, L=75Ccm 1
& 55610013 Letkuklemmari Hose clamp Schlauchschelle 13 mm 5
7 428006 04 Banjoliitin Banjo adapter Banjo Adapter Banjo 3/8" x 1/4" hose 1 |E
8 KM12317 Polttodinesuodatin Fuel filter Kraftstofffilter 6/8 mm 1
9 KV12849% Polftodineletku 1 Fuel hose 1 Treibstoffschlauch 1 & mm- BOILER 2, L=170cm 1
D
G
B
Tode - Koodi K\/ .l 29 29 l;a“’éys' bate  £.11.2020 A
E C D UUnn, - Deslgn.JHOk
Name- Nimi Revisio - Revision 8@480
WEEDKILLER POLTTOAINELINJA 2 / FUEL LINE 2 / KRAFTSTOFFLEITUNG 2
g A3 EE==1110 B 2/7
3 4 [ 5 [ 3 [

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

W[EIE0]E N

4



STAMAE

KV11765 - Varustelu vesisailio / Water tank assembly / Wassertankbaugruppe

F F
E E
DETAIL ¢
- SCALE 1:5
D D
G €
B B
DETAILE (i9)
[=| SCALE 1:5 L
A Code -Koodi Paivays - Date '| 22020 A
KV11765 e
E C 0 Name - Nimi Revisio - REViSit;JI! Ok ,@,lso
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU VESISAILIO / WATER TANK ASSEMBLY / WASSERTANKBAUG RUPPE &
e AJwe=T3 B T/2
GMRE e

7 [ g ;
e forthe U VEISEA®
3

5



STAMARE

[ | 3 [ 4 | 5 | 8 7 [
Koodi / Code Kuvaus Translation ENG | Translation GER LisGtieto / Definition
1 Kv11613 Sdilicteline Tank frame Tankrahmen
2 Kv11819 Sidontdliina Load strap Ladegurt 25mm x 5m 700 kg
3 Kv11839 Letku Hose Schlauch 15x 20 mm, L=2m
4 4201 08 10 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss BSP 1/2" Fx 5/8"
5 KV1186]1 Varustelu tayttovesikela Hose reel water fil JemerBlivng der
6 5563 1524 Letkuklemmari Hose clamp Schlauchschelle 15-24 mm
7 Kv11629 Etulevy sdilidteline Front plate tank frame Frontplatten-Tankrahmen
8 KV11627 Kiinnikelevy takakela Mounting plate hose reel Gdoniaceplalle
9 Kv12949 Imulinja 1 Suctionline 1 Saugleitung 1
10 KV12951 Paluulinja 1 Returnline 1 ROcCkleitung 1
11 KM11777 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 13 mm x 90° 1/2" M
12 KM11779 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 16 mm x 90° 3/4" FLY NUT
13 Kv11781 Fly nut Fly nut Fliegenmutter 3/4" 1
14 Kv11769 V esisdilic Water tank Spulkasten 310L 1
15 KV11773 Vesisailion korkki Water fank cop Wassertankdeckel T |
16 KWV11789 Lukitusmutteri Locking nut Kontermutter 1/2" 1
c 17 Kv11845 Tasofiiviste Flat seal Flachdichtung 1/2" 1 c
18 Kv11787 Uimuriventtiili Foat valve Schwimmerventil 3/4" M 1
19 KWv12271 Vesirgja-anturi Water level switch Wasserstandsschalter 1
| 20 DIN 6921 LAIPPARUUVI Hex. lange screw MBx20 DIN 6921 183
21 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUVI Hex. screw M10x25 DIN 933 3
22 KORILAATTA Washer M10 DIN 440 6
Bl 23 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M10 DIN 985 3 |B
24 LUKKORUUVI Square neck bolt M8x20 DIN 603 &
L] 25 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M3 DIN 985 8
A Tode - Foodi Favays- Date ].0.0020 A
i ) KV11765 b e
WEED KILLER = l‘:IIILI.IS'IELI.I VESISAILIO / WATER TANK ASSEMBLY / W ASSERTANKBAUGRUPPE 'iwsm. Ao a@lso
Ge ASum=e1200 Ra  2/2

GMR L 1 7 3 7 | 5 | 3 |

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

W T D

6



STAMAE

KV12949 - Imulinja 1 / Suction line 1 / Saugleitung 1

DETAIL a

SCALE 1:7

A \® | Code -Koodi Favays -0 96 11,2020 A
KV] 2949 uunn. - Design.
E C D Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision H@So
WEEDKILLER IMULINJA 1 / SUCTION LINE T / SAUGLEITUNG 1

7 = AR 1D b 172
GMRE | e R e
Care for the ground Lﬂ"[}ﬂg

3

7



GMR@E !

Care for the ground

STAMARE

[ I 3 7] I 5 T 3 I 7 | 8 T
A Kkoodi / Code Kuvaus Transiation ENG | Trarsiation GER Liséitieto / Definifion QY.
1 Kyv11807 Kulmanippa Elbow adaptor Winkeladapter 90°-11/4" MxF 1 |F
2 Kv11847 O-rengas O-ing O klingeln 11/4" 3
3 KV11793 T-haara T-branch T-Zweig T 1/4" MX M X M 1
4 Kv11799 O-rengas O-ring O klingeln 11/4" FLY NUT 2 "
5 50712016 Adapteri Adaptor Adapter 1 1/4" Mx1"F 1
& 8090 20 20 Palloventtiili Ball valve Kugelhahn 11/4"F 1
7 KW11791 V esisuodatin Water filter Wasserfilter 11/4"F /80 MESH 1 E
8 KV11797 Fly nut Fly nut Fliegenmutter 11/4" 2
9 50741212 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 19 mm x 3/4" M 1
10 5563 32 44 Letkuklemmari Hose clamp Schlauchschelle 32-44 mm 4
1 KW12883 Matalapaineletku 1 Low pressure hose 1 Niederdruckschlauch 1 HNA32mm, L=19cm 1
2 5563 2232 Letkuklemmari Hose clamp Schlauchschelle 22-32 mm 2 )
13 5620 27 32 Kuparitiiviste Copper sedl Kupferdichtung 21 x27 x1,5mm 1
14 Kyv12885 Matalapaineletku 7 Low pressure hose 7 Niederdruckschlauch 7 HNA 32mm, L=33 cm 1
| 15 Kyv12889 Matalapaineletku 2 Low pressure hose 2 Niederdruckschlauch 2 HNA 20 mm, L=70cm ==l
16 5555 54 12 X1 Pikaliitin B Quick coupling B schnelle Kopplung B BSP 3/4" F 1
17 Kv11803 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 32 MM X 45° 1 1/4" FLY NUT 1
18 Kv11811 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 19 MM X1 1/4"F 1 |C
19 KW11795 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 32 MMX 907 1 1/4" FLY NUT 1
20 Kv11843 Tasofiiviste Fat seal Flachdichtung 11/4" 1
21 Kv11805 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 32 MM X1 1/4"F =
22 5074 20 20 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 30mmx11/4" M 1
23 DIN 6921 LAIPPARUUVI Hex. flange screw MBx20 DIN 6921 3
B
Code - Koodi Kv _I 2949 Paivays - Date 26] '| 2020 A
uunn. - Uesign.
E c D Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision 8.@430
WEEDKILLER IMULINJA 1 / SUCTION LINE 1 / SAUGLETUNG 1
G Adme=e 15 Ba 2/2
[ 3 4 l 5 I ¢ I

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

W T D

8



STAMAE

KV12951 - Paluulinja 1 / Return line 1 / Rickleitung 1

[ | 3 l 4 [ 5 [ é [ 7 [ 8
MM Koodi/ Code Kuvaus TaHSETBRENG | Translation GER Liséitieto / Definition Qry.
1 KV11845 Tasofiiviste Flat seal Flachdichtung 1/2" 1
2 KV11789 Lukitusmutteri Locking nut Kontermutter /2 1
3 KV11777 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 13 mmx 90° 1/2" M 1
4 55631524 Letkuklemmari Hose clamp Schlauchschelle 15-24 mm 2
5 5620 27 32 Kuparitiiviste Copper seal Kupferdichtung 21 x 27 x 1,5 mm 1
6 5074 12 08 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 13mm x 3/4" M 1
7 5555 54 12 X1 Pikaliitin B Quick coupling B schnelle Kopplung B BSP 3/4" F 1
8 KV12887 Matalapaineletku 6 Low pressure hose 6 Niederdruckschlauch é HNA 12mm, L=160cm 1

Code -Koodi Paivays -Date 26.] ]‘2020
KV12951 Fcer e
E C 0 Name - Nimi . Revisio - Revision E]@ISO
WEEDKILLER PALUULINJA 1 / RETURN LINE 1 / RUCKLEITUNG 1
e ASEe T B T71
3 4 [ 5 [ 6 |

GMRE !

Care for the ground

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

W[EIE0]E N

9



STAMAR

KV13133 - Varustelu tuplasailio / Assembly double tank / Montage Doppeltank

" w [ 2 \ 3 [ 1 % 5 \ 5 \ 7 \ 8 T
: (2 ;
DETAIL s
E SCALE 1:2 E
D D
= DETAIL A ]
SCALE 1:5
¢ €5 :
B ﬁ “\@ B
DETAIL ¢ B
SCALE 1:5
A K»j"’ Tode -Koodi Favays -Date 94 1.2071 A
, ECo i KV13133 pe v
- ‘(—“j WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU TUPLASAILIO / ASSEMBLY DOUBLE TANK / H@so
MONTAGE DOPPELTANK T A3 EE 100 [ 172
GMRE = e

7 | 8 ),
e forthe U VEISEA®
4

0



STAMARE

i [ I 3 [ 1 ] 5 [ § 7 | B
TR Koodi / Code Kuvaus Transiation ENG | Translation GER Liséitieto / Definition Qry.
Fl 1 KWv13135 Etulevy tuplasdiilicteline Front plate double tank frame Front éﬁ;}%ﬁggﬁ elter 1
2 KV13137 Tuplasdilicteline Double tank frame Doppelter Tankrahmen 1
1 B LUKKORUUYI Square heck bolt M&x20 DIN £03 8
4 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M8 DIN 985 8
5 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc Mé DIN 985 &
E & Kv11757 Sidontalenkki Binding loop Bindungsschleife 4
7 Kv11819 Sidontaliina Load strap Ladegurt 25mm x 5m 700 kg 4
8 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUYI Hex. screw Méx16 DIN 933 8
] 2 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUVI Hex. screw M8x20 DIN 933 8
10 KORILAATTA Washer M8 DIN 440 8
11 KV13175 Paluulinja tuplasdilié Return line double fank Rucklaufleitung Doppeltank 1
Dl 12 Kv13169 Ylivuotoletku Overflow hose Uberlaufschlauch 1
13 55611524 Letkuklemmari Hose clamp Schlauchschelle 15-24 mm 1
14 Kv13173 Imulinja tuplasdilic Suction line double fank Saugleitung Doppeltank 1
=18 Kv11789 Lukitusmutteri Locking nut Kontermutter 1/2" J==]
16 KMV11777 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 13 mmx 90° 1/2" M 1
17 Kv11845 Tasofiiviste Fat seal Flachdichtung 172" 1
" 18 Kv11787 Uimuriventtiili Float valve Schwimmerventil 3/4" M 1
19 KWv12271 V esirgja-anturi Warter level switch Wasserstandsschalter 1
— 23 Kv11773 Vesisdilion korkki Water tank cap Wassertankdeckel 2
21 Kv11769 Vesisdilico C Water fank C Wassertank C 310L 1 |
22 Kv11769 Vesisdilic C Water tank C Wassertank C 310L 1
B
A Code - Koodi Favays- 0ate g ] 007 ]
o L KV13133 }:—_Hk
ame- Nimi . evisio - Revision a.@mo
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU TUPLAS AILIO / ASSEMBLY DOUBLE TANK / ’»
MONTAGE DOPPELTANK G ASum==1:10 R 2/2
3 4 [ 5 [ é

GMR@E !

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

W T D




STAMAE

KV13173 - Imulinja tuplasailio / Suction line double tank / Saugleitung Doppeltank

] [ 2 3 \ 7 [ 8 T
F F
E E
D D
C @
B B
A Code -Koodi Paivays - Date 26 '| 202] A
KV13173 P —
ECO _ T
Name - Nimi . Revisio - Revision H,@ 1SO
WEEDKILLER IMULINJA TUPLASAILI® / SUCTION LINE DOUBLE TANK /
SAUGLEITUNG DOPPELTANK = A3 15 e 173
GMR@ ' ——————————

7 J - ;
Careforthe ground VIEIEARS
4

2



STAMARE

[ I 3 4 [ 5 [ 8 7 [
Koodi / Code Kuvaus Translation ENG | Translation GER LisGtieto / Definition
KW13153 Kiinnikelevy Mounting plate Montageplatte

2 5369-40 U-puiltti 40 mm U-bolt 40 mm U-Bolzen 40 mm 3
3 KWV11793 T-haara T-branch T-Zweig 11 /4" WX M X M 2
4 Kv11805 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 32 MM X1 1/4"F 4
5 Kv11791 V esisuodatin Warter filter Wasserfilter 11/4"F /80 MESH
& Kv11811 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 19 MM X 1 1/4"F 1
7 Kv11847 O-rengas C-ring O klingeln 1.174¢
8 Kyv11807 Kulmanippa Elbow adaptor Winkeladapter 90°-11/4" MxF
9 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M10 DIN 985 6
10 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M8 DIN 985 4
11 LUKKORUUYI Square neck bolt M8x20 DIN 403 2
12 DIN 6921 LAIPPARUUYI Hex. flange screw M8x20 DIN 6921 2
13 KWV13155 Matalapaineletku 11 Low pressure hose 11 Niederdruckschlauch 11 HNA32/40 mm, L=28 cm
14 55613244 Letkuklemmari Hose clamp Schlauchschelle 32-44 rm 8

15 KV11797 Fly nut Fly nut Fliegenmutter 11/4"
16 KW11803 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 32 MMX 4571 1/4" FLY NUT
17 KWV11795 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 32 MM X 9C° 1 1/4" FLY NUT 1
18 Kv13159 Kaksoisnippa Double nipple doppelte Brustwarze 11/4"F
19 Kv11799 O-rengas C-ing O klingeln 1 1/4" FLY NUT 3
20 Kv11843 Tasofiiviste Fat seal Flachdichtung 11/4" 2
21 8070 20 20 Palloventtiili Ball valve Kugelhahn 11/4"F
22 50712016 Adapteri Adaptor Adapter 11/4" Mx1"F 1
23 5074 20 20 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 30mmx11/4" M

B 24 Kv13161 Matalapaineletku 8 Low pressure hose 8 Niederdruckschlauch 8 HNA 32/40 mm, L=18 cm 1 B
25 KW13163 Matalapaineletku 9 Low pressure hose 9 Niederdruckschlauch 9 HNA32/40 mm, L=17 cm 1
A Code - Koodi Favays- Date D¢ 1.007] A
ECO fer —= e
WEEDKILLER IMULINJA TUPLASAILIS / SUCTION LINE DOUBLE TANK / }‘ B0
SAUGLEITUNG DOPPELTANK S ASum== 15 Ra  2/J
GMRE ———————

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

W T D

3



STAMARE

{ 1 | 3 1 [ 5 | 3 | 7 | 8 7
MEM | Koodi/ Code Kuvaus Tiansiation ENG | Translation GER Listitieto / Definition arv.
26 KV13165 Matalapaineletku 10 Low pressure hose 10 Niederdruckschlauch 10 HNA 32/40 mm, L= 28 cm 1 |F
27 50741212 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 19 mm x 3/4" M 1
28 555554 12 X1 Pikaliitin B Quick coupling B schnelle Kopplung B BSP 3/4" F 1
29 5620 27 32 Kupatitiiviste Copper seal Kupferdichtung 21 x 27 x1,5 mm | =
30 KV13171 Matalapaineletku 12 Low pressure hose 12 Niederdruckschlauch 12 HNA 20/27 mm, L=74 cm 1
31 5561 22 32 Letkuklemmari Hose clamp Schlauchschelle 22-32 mm 2
E
D D
C &
B
A Code - Koodi KV ] 3 'l 73 Paivays - Date 26] 202] A
E C D mJHOk
Name - Nimi . Revisio - Revision ‘H'@BO
WEEDKILLER IMULINJA TUPLASAILI® / SUCTION LINE DOUBLE TANK /
SAUGLEITUNG DOPPELTANK e ASEE 1D b B3
3 4 [ 5 [ 6

GMRE !

Care for the ground

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

W[EIE0]E N

4



GMR@E !

Care for the ground

STAMAE

KV13175 - Paluulinja tuplasailio / Return line double tank / Riicklaufleitung Doppeltank

[ 2 [ 3 [ 4 I 5 [ 3 [ 7 [ 8 T
MEM | Koodi/ Code Kuvaus THERSKTGHENG: | Translation GER Listitieto / Definition Qry.
1 KV11789 Lukitusmutteri Locking nut Kontermutter 1/2 1 F
2 KV11777 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 13 mmx 90° 1/2" M 1
3 KV11845 Tasofiiviste Flat seal Flachdichtung 1/2¢ 1
4 5561 1524 Letkuklemmari Hose clamp Schlauchschelle 15-24 mm 2 [
5 KV13167 Paluuletku 1 Return hose 1 Schlauch zurickgeben 1 Double tank / Doppeltank 1
6 555554 12 X1 Pikaliitin B Quick coupling B schnelle Kopplung B BSP 3/4" F 1
7 5620 27 32 Kuparitiiviste Copper seal Kupferdichtung 21 x 27 x1,5 mm 1 E
8 5074 12 08 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 13mm x 3/4" M 1
lo D
G
B
Code - Koodi Paivays - Date 28] 202] A
KV13175 s T
E C D Name - Nimi . . Revisio - Revision 8,@50
WEEDKILLER PALUULINJA TUPLASAILI® / RETURN LINE DOUBLE TANK /
RUCKLAUFLEITUNG DOPPELTANK Lo ABNemma S B /1
2 I 3 4 5 [ 6

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

VE eI

5



GMRE

Care for the ground

STAMAE

KV11851 - Varustelu letkukela / Assembly hose reel / Montageschlauchtrommel - /4” 80m

' ] | 2 1 3 w ] | 5 1 | 7 w 8 T
MEM | Koodi/ Code Kuvaus TiRSITBRENG: | Translation GER Liséitieto / Definition Qry.
FI 1 KV11829 Letkukela Hose reel Schlauchaufroller 1 I
2 7203 08 08 Kulmanippa Elbow adaptor Winkeladapter 90° BSP 1/2' Mx F 2
3 KV12313 LETKU HOSE Schlauch 1/4"80m 1
4 562017 22 Kuparitiiviste Copper seal Kupferdichtung 17x22x 1,5 mm |
5 KV13050 Kasittelypistooli Spray gun Sprihpistole RL22 1
6 KV12855 Varsipidin Lance holder Lanzenhalter 30-40mm 2
E 7 KV11609 KANNATIN HOLDER Halter 1 E
8 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M8 DIN 985 2
Ll 9 LUKKORUUVI Square neck bolt M8x20 DIN 603 2
10 Ristiuraruuvi Screw M5x12 DIN 7985 4
11 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M5 DIN 985 4
D 12 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUVI Hex. screw M10x30 DIN 933 3 D
13 KORILAATTA Washer M10 DIN 440 6
14 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M10 DIN 985 3
100, ¢
B B
|| DETAIL a
SCALE 1:5 N
. - Py oE 322000 |
KV1185]1 bl
ECD Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision E@ISO
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU LETKUKELA / ASSEMBLY HOSE REEL /
MONTAGESCHLAUCHTROMMEL 1/4" 80M o AJ¥miea] 10 e« 171
i 1 2 3 4 [ 5 t |

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

VE eI

6



GMRE

Care for the ground

AMAE

KV12953 - Varustelu letkukela / Assembly hose reel / Montageschlauchtrommel - 3/8” 40m

; 1 [ 2 [ 3 [ 4 [ 5 [ 3 [ 7 [ 8 T
M| Koodi/ Code Kuvaus TiaHSTBRENG: | Translation GER Liséitieto / Definition Qry.
FI 1 KV11829 Letkukela Hose reel Schlauchaufroller 1 F
2 7203 08 08 Kulmanippa Elbow adaptor Winkeladapter 907 BSP 1/2" M x F 2
3 KV12865 LETKU HOSE Schlauch 3/8'40m 1
4 562017 22 Kupatitiiviste Copper seal Kupferdichtung 17 x22 x1,5mm T
5 KV13050 Kasittelypistooli Spray gun Sprithpistole RL22 1
6 KV12855 Varsipidin Lance holder Lanzenhalter 30-40mm 2
E 7 KV11609 KANNATIN HOLDER Halter 1 E
8 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M8 DIN 985 2
Ll 9 LUKKORUUVI Square neck bolt MBx20 DIN 603 2
10 Ristiuraruuvi Screw M5x12 DIN 7985 4
11 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M5 DIN 985 4
D 12 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M10 DIN 985 3 D
13 DIN 933 KUUSIORUUVI Hex. screw M10x30 DIN 933 3
14 KORILAATTA Washer M10 DIN 440 6
@
B
|| DETAIL a
SCALE 1:5 N
A Code -Kood Faivays -Date A
@@@@ wn:ﬂ - 2.2.2020
ECD Name - Nimi KV] 2953 mﬂ-‘ok H@BO
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU LETKUKELA / ASSEMBLY HOSE REEL /
MONTAGESCHLAUCHTROMMEL 3/8" 40M So AJWmea] 10 R« 171
L 1 Z 3 4 | 5 6 |

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

VE eI

7



e . ) STAMAE
KV11861 - Varustelu tayttovesikela / Hose reel water fill / Wasserfiillung der Schlauchtrommel

] 1 B \ 3 | 4 | 5 \ 6 | 7 1 8 i
EM | Koodi/ Code Kuvaus TrRSRTEHEN | Translation GER Liséitieto / Definition Qry.
Fl 1 KV11829 Letkukela Hose reel Schlauchaufroller 1 F
2 42011210 Letkukara Hose fitting Schlauchanschluss 5/8" X 3/4"'F 1
3 KV11857 LETKU HOSE Schlauch PVC TRICOFLEX 15X20MM, =20 M 1
4 KV11821 Letkuklemmari Hose clamp Schlauchschelle 15-24 mm |
E E
D D
@ €
B B
A Code -Kood Favays -D&te 5.9 2070 A
- KV1186]1 e
Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision H@ISO
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU TAYTTOVESIKELA / HOSE REEL WATER FiLL
/WASSERFULLUNG DER SCHLAUCHTROMMEL e A TS e 1/1
GMR® e

Care for the ground

7 J 8 ]
4

8




KV11829 - Letkukela / Hose reel / Schlauchaufroller

STAMARE

i [ | 3 | 2 I 5 [ 3 [ 7 | g T
A Koodi / Code Kuvaus THIRSIGHOR ENG | Trarslation GER Lisétieto / Definifion Qry.
FI 1 Kyv11825 Kiinnityslevy Mounting plate Montageplatte 1 F
2 KV11827 RUNKO FRAME Grundrahmen 1
3 Kv11831 Py &rivd liitin Swivel Schwenken 1
4 KV11833 KAHVA GRIP Griff ¥ i
5 LUKKORUUY | Square neck bolt M8x20 DIN 603 1
6 KUUSIORUUVI Hex. screw M8x20 DIN 933 4
E E
D D
C G
B B
A Tode - Koodi KV ] ] 829 Favays- Date ] 00020 A
E C U WQ&J Hak
Name- Nimi Revisio - Revision 6.@50
WEEDKILLER LETKUKELA / HOSE REEL / SCHLAUCHAUFROLLER L
G A3 mm=s 15 Em 171
3 4 [ 5 [ 3 |

GMR@E !

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

W T D

9



KV12857 - Kasittelyvarsi / Treatment lance / Behandlungslanze 250mm

[ [ 3 4 [ 5 [ 8 7 [
Koodi/ Code Kuvaus Translation ENG | Translation GER Liséitieto / Definition

KV13026 Kasittelyvarsi Lance Lanze 1200 mm
2 KV13038 Pikaliitin Quick coupling schnelle Kopplung A 1
3 KV12575 SUUTIN NOZILE Dise 250 mm
4 KV13122 PYORA WHEEL Rad 50 mm 2
5 KUUSIORUUVI Hex. Screw M8x40 DIN 931 2
6 ALUSLAATTA Washer M8 DIN 125 4
7 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M8 DIN 985 2
8 KV12859 SUOJA COVER Schutz =415 mmx 17 mm
9 KV12861 SUOJA COVER Schutz L=30 mm x 22 mm 1
10 KV13040 Pikaliitin Quick coupling schnelle Kopplung B

STAMARE

B B
DETAIL s
SCALE 1:5
| DETAIL a m
SCALE 1:5
A Code -Koodi Paivays - Date 5 ] ] 2020 A
KV12857 s
E C D Name - Nimi Revisio - RevisianHOk H,@SO
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU KASITTELYVARSI / TREATMENT LANCE COMPLETE /
BEHANDLUNGSLANZE ABGESCHLOSSEN 250MM e ASWmrEaTiT2 [fe 171
GMRE ' ————— =

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

W[EIE0]E N

0



KV12955 Kasittelyvarsi / Treatment lance / Behandlungslanze 500mm -

, STAMARE

{ l 2 | 3 [ 1 l 5 | 3 | 7 | 8 7
TEM | Koodi/ Code Kuvaus TRSkTBHENG | Translation GER Listitieto / Definition Qry.
Fl 1 KV13026 Kasittelyvarsi Lance Lanze 1200 mm 1 |F
2 KV13038 Pikaliitin Quick coupling schnelle Kopplung A 1
3 KV12563 SUUTIN NO7ZILE Diise 500mm x 2 wheels 1
4 KV13122 PYORA WHEEL Rad 50 mm Z [
5 KUUSIORUUVI Hex. Screw M8x40 DIN 931 2
6 ALUSLAATTA Washer M8 DIN 125 4
E7 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M8 DIN 585 2 |E
8 KV12859 SUOJA COVER Schutz =415 mmx 17 mm 1
L { 9 KV12861 SUOCJA COVER Schutz L=30 mm x 22 mm 1
10 KV13040 Pikaliitin Quick coupling schnelle Kopplung B 1
D D
c | &
3 DETAIL s L
SCALE 1:5
n DETAIL a
SCALE 1:5 ]
A Code - Kood Favays -0t 5 11.9070 A
KV12955 [emreoeenr
E C D _ JHak
Name - Nimi . Revisio - Revision E]@ 1SO
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU KASITTELYVARSI / TREATMENT LANCE COMPLETE /
BEHANDLUNGSLANZE ABGESCHLOSSEN 500MM - 2 AR AT 17T
4 [ 5 [ 6 1

GMRE !

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

W[EIE0]E N




KV12957 - Kasittelyvarsi / Treatment lance / Behandlungslanze 500mm -

lSTAMA

i | 7 1 5 [ ) | 5 | 3 | 7 | 8 7
MEM | Koodi/ Code Kuvaus TSGR ENG: | Translation GER Listitieto / Definition Qry.
F| 1 KV13026 Kasittelyvarsi Lance Lanze 1200 mm 1 F
2 KV13038 Pikaliitin Quick coupling schnelle Kopplung A 1
3 KV11887 SUUTIN NOZILE Diise 500 mm x 1 wheel 1
4 KUUSIORUUVI Hex. Screw M8x60 DIN 931 1
5 LUKITUSMUTTERI Hex. nut Nyloc M8 DIN 985 1
6 KV12859 SUOJA COVER Schutz =415 mmx 17 mm 1
E7 KV1286] SUOJA COVER Schutz 20 Forex R ren 1 |E
8 KV12787 PYORA WHEEL Rad 100 x 30 mm 1
L 9 KORILAATTA Washer M8 DIN 440 2
10 KV13040 Pikaliitin Quick coupling schnelle Kopplung B 1
D D
@ G
B B
DETAIL s
|| SCALE 1:5
DETAIL A
SCALE 1:5
A Code -Koodi Paivays - Date 5 '| ] 2020 A
KV12957 S v
ECD JHak
Name - Nimi R Revisio - Revision H@'ISO
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU KASITTELY VARSI / TREATMENT LANCE COMPLETE /
BEHANDLUNGSLANZE ABGESCHLOSSEN 500MM - 1 @ A3 0 B 171
GMR@ — SR

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

W[EIE0]E N

2



STAMAR

KV12863 -Painepesuvarsi / Pressure washer lance / Hochdruckreiniger Lanze

{ w 2 1 3 | i w 3 1 3 w 7 | 8 T
IL%M Koodi/ Code Kuvaus Translation ENG | Translation GER Liséifieto / Definition QTY.
FI 1 KV13028 Painepesuvarsi Pressure washer lance Hochdruckreiniger Lanze 1 F
2 KV13038 Pikaliitin Quick coupling schnelle Kopplung A 1
8 KV12793 Painepesusuutin Pressure washer nozzle Hochdruckreiniger diise 2
4 KV13040 Pikaliitin Quick coupling schnelle Kopplung B |
E E
D D
G &
B B
" oas Ko P 0w 511,200 |
KV12863 il
E C 0 JHak
Name - Nimi Revisio - Revision a@ 1SO
WEEDKILLER VARUSTELU PAINEPESUV ARSI /ASSEMBLY PRESSURE WASHER LANCE/
MONTAGE HOCHDRUCKREINIGER LANZE e A3 el 1 B 171
GMR@ ° o T

Care for the ground
| sTama | stenseALLe | NEseo | ELkER |

W[EIE0]E N

3



GMRE

Care for the ground

STAMARE

Ol | 021 031 041 05 06 O/ 1 08717 097 107 1T 7T 127 1837 147 15T 16 1 [T 191 207 2T 1T 22717 237124
X6-1 X6-2 +15
X6-5
l lT?
15 500 1 l
012 ) § | 3f 1
S2 o= v5y EE AKS
30 T 12 a4 i ‘i
IGNITION é 2 E T 7 4 5 e
[ Sﬁf" N
1 ERET! 21 Xoget
- S4 =
EMERGENCY
STOP 11! of —
12 s T T T e 2 T
= < el
KA =3 l AN ]
A2 12514i 225 241| g \T Eg \T O
° 1 g Y
= & 1 =1
¥
™~
d« X611l
? B
il 03-G-08
o —"s ks _ V3-A
F2-50A S|
3 o Z
X618 X619 [
F3-504 pe-H-01 =
¢ K4-30 Y o
o
3OT 86 =}
A K3 é
o a7l “lg7 &8s 2
E 30f 86 o
e BCBI1
A K2 BURNER CONTROL BOARD
o7eh Jg7 Ue5 SO S S voT Y
— LR LK = =X X
- 11 US| 1 LU |
el 1 ost 2
| MAIN a
I SWITCH he P
s i 14 2 2
,,,,,,,,, X616 X6-7 M3 ! ﬁi
DOSING [+ 2
PUMP I\2 B =
y = se
Z RPMS 2 TRI
Z RPM FC1
i . g SOLENOID FVv1i FLAME
© - | Woa FUEL SENSOR -
g | 55— VALVE
-~ ML .
* BLOWER - 2 .
BAT1L MOTOR = o
BATTERY1 E
T GND
EWK FINLAND OY Drawing no. Page Date Drawn by
1/3 2.5.2018 K
Pro 10 & Pro 20 Dual

ECO WEEDKILLER

ELECTRIC SCHEME

1006

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

W E O D

4



GMRE

Care for the ground

STAMARE

011 02T 037 04 05[] 061 071 0871 097 10 [ 11 [ 12 131 1471 15 ] 171 187 1917 20 21 [ 22| 2324
N 415 XTB +15
M = L0
N=INE
L 2o !
BL,,\T,J
L 2
K T 2’7 2’7
] o v NS
J K6 %* ﬁf \ - \T e
AI 12514} 22524} %L'{ -4 Lék'l' - i;é
I
| e
o
L T;é
G (&)
U Y N (O 1T
F 1 éri K4 CB
ja— 12V/70A BURNER CONTROL BOARD
- o7l Yoy das D S T R
] R R R R
D I >
X61l2 X6-13 1
] 5ty |
C g 2 TR
g Fce P
— = Fve FLAME [ B
Wy FUEL SENSOR
B Mo 35— VALVE
BLOWER I- 2 ol
L MOTOR 4 3
Al GND T GND
EWK FINLAND OY Drawing no. Page Date Drawn by
2/3 2.5.2018 TK

ECO WEEDKILLER

Pro 10 & Pro 20 Dual

ELECTRIC SCHEME

1006

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

W E O D

5



GMRE

Care for the ground

STAMARE

0l o2l 03] 04[] 05[] 061 071 08 0971 10 Wl 1tel 13 141 15T 161 171 18] 191 20 21 22 23 ]e4
+15 X6-4 +15
N
Viw L
e - M
Lo E‘ X1 ﬁ x1 : x1 % [
3 E(%Jé %ég 2@'?; ;w%@ L
S oxeld 5 xel 5 xeld 5 xeld <
K
01-K-15  X6jl4 X6415 X6116 X6117 i e 8 3 s 7 4 j ‘2 3 5 7 4 1 & & i J
®TT ‘\\ ‘\\ ‘\\ AU RN Y U Y O SR Y SN Y S Y O L
Vi ve v3 YIS Y Y % | N TTT ! 3
b H
-
A i : G
< < o X6gi8 | X620 L
[H[‘ L; : { ><6l19
=
ot R
ﬁg\t ) D
AN B -
ELVZ’ S 1””
= FUEL SENSOR C
e B
GND GND | A
EWK FINLAND OY Drawing no. Page Date Drawn by
3/3 2.5.2018 TK
ECO WEEDKILLER = #xo 0 ¢ oo 20 oua:
ELECTRIC SCHEME

STAMA STENSBALLE | NEsso | ELkeR |

W E O D

6



